HUYETT.COM  •  785-392-3017
Prices, materials, dimensions, tolerances, designs, and grades subject to change without notice. © 2015 G.L. Huyett
61
Description How to Identify
For detailed specifications and tolerances, visi t Huyett.com.
Prefix	 Material/Finish
Lynch – Imperial
A solid pin with an attached self-locking ring that snaps down
firmly to hold the part securely in place. Also available with
attached chain and cotter pin.
1.	 Verify pin with attached self-locking ring.
2.	 Measure pin diameter (A).
3.	 Measure effective length (E).
4.	 Find the part in the chart below.
B
A
HE
LP	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc Yellow
LP-##-H	 =	 Heavy Duty Version
LPC	 =	 Carbon Steel, Zinc
Yellow, optional Chain
and Cotter included
Material/finish combinations may not be available in all sizes.
Item Number
(A)
Outside Diameter
(E)
Effective Length
+.079/-.039"
(B)
Shank Length
+.040/-.040"
(H)
Inside Diameter
-.002/-.007"
PREFIX-187-0875 .188" (3/16) .875" (7/8) 1.125" (1-1/8) 1.000" (1)
PREFIX-187-1000 .188" (3/16) 1.000" (1) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.125" (1-1/8)
PREFIX-187-1250 .188" (3/16) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.563" (1-9/16) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-187-1312 .188" (3/16) 1.313" (1-5/16) 1.563" (1-9/16) 1.438" (1-7/16)
PREFIX-250-1250 .250" (1/4) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.563" (1-9/16) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-250-1250A .250" (1/4) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-250-1312 .250" (1/4) 1.313" (1-5/16) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.438" (1-7/16)
PREFIX-250-1375 .250" (1/4) 1.375" (1-3/8) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.500" (1-1/2)
PREFIX-250-1500 .250" (1/4) 1.500" (1-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.563" (1-9/16)
PREFIX-250-1625 .250" (1/4) 1.625" (1-5/8) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.688" (1-11/16)
PREFIX-250-1750 .250" (1/4) 1.750" (1-3/4) 2.000" (2) 1.875" (1-7/8)
PREFIX-312-1250 .313" (5/16) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.563" (1-9/16) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-312-1250A .313" (5/16) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-312-1375 .313" (5/16) 1.375" (1-3/8) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.500" (1-1/2)
PREFIX-312-1500 .313" (5/16) 1.500" (1-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.563" (1-9/16)
PREFIX-312-1625 .313" (5/16) 1.625" (1-5/8) 2.344" (2-11/32) 1.875" (1-7/8)
PREFIX-312-1625A .313" (5/16) 1.625" (1-5/8) 2.375" (2-3/8) 1.875" (1-7/8)
PREFIX-312-1750 .313" (5/16) 1.750" (1-3/4) 2.000" (2) 1.875" (1-7/8)
PREFIX-312-2062 .313" (5/16) 2.063" (2-1/16) 2.344" (2-11/32) 2.188" (2-3/16)
-.002/-.020"
PREFIX-437-1250 .438" (7/16) 1.250" (1-1/4) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.406" (1-13/32)
PREFIX-437-1343 .438" (7/16) 1.344" (1-11/32) 1.563" (1-9/16) 1.531" (1-17/32)
PREFIX-437-1343A .438" (7/16) 1.344" (1-11/32) 1.969" (1-31/32) 1.531" (1-17/32)
PREFIX-437-1375 .438" (7/16) 1.375" (1-3/8) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.500" (1-1/2)
PREFIX-437-1437 .438" (7/16) 1.438" (1-7/16) 2.000" (2) 1.531" (1-17/32)
PREFIX-437-1500 .438" (7/16) 1.500" (1-1/2) 2.000" (2) 1.563" (1-9/16)
PREFIX-437-1500A .438" (7/16) 1.500" (1-1/2) 1.750" (1-3/4) 1.563" (1-9/16)
PREFIX-437-1500B .438" (7/16) 1.500" (1-1/2) 1.969" (1-31/32) 1.563" (1-9/16)
PREFIX-437-1625 .438" (7/16) 1.625" (1-5/8) 1.938" (1-15/16) 1.875" (1-7/8)
PREFIX-437-1750 .438" (7/16) 1.750" (1-3/4) 2.250" (2-1/4) 2.000" (2)
PREFIX-437-2250 .438" (7/16) 2.250" (2-1/4) 2.500" (2-1/2) 2.625" (2-5/8)
Additional Sizes and finishes may
be available upon request